	FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMR 0611-0027	Gr F		102335591	_i. siiEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	TO: The Commission	anar of Datanta and Tre	domarka	PATENTS ONLY : Please record the attached	ad ariainal dans	
	Submission Ty		demarks	Conveyance Type		ment(s) or copy(les).
	⊠ New	•			☐ Security	Agreement
	Resubmissio	n (Non-Recordation) ı #		License	☐ Change	of Name
	Correction of	L		☐ Merger	☐ Other	
	☐ Reel#	Frame #			U.S. Gover	rnment
	Corrective Do	''		(For Use	e ONLY by U.S. G	overnment Agencies)
	Reel#	Frame #		☐ Depar	tmental File	☐ Secret File
	Conveying Par	rtv(ies)		Mark if additional nar	mes of convovin	a parties attached
		· • , ()		Mark ii additoriai fiai	nes of conveying	Execution Date
	Name (line 1)	Kuo-Tsung Yang				Month Day Year 12 24 2002
	Name (line 2)					
	Second Party					Execution Date
	Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
	Name (line 2)					10/330398
ŀ	Receiving Party			Mark if add	litional names of	receiving parties attached
	Name (line 1)	Kuo-Tsung Yang		Z Mark ⊪ add	indonal mariles of	
						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
	Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United State
	Addr∈ss (line 1)	No. 9, Alley 10, La	ne 321,	Hsinmina Rd.		an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
					1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	(Designation must be a separate document from
	Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
	Address (line 3)	Taipei		Taiwan		R.O.C.
		City		State/Country		Zip Code
	Domestic Repr	esentative Name	and Ac	idress Enter for	the first Receivir	ng Party only.
Name Alan D. Kamrath						
	Address (line 1)	Rider, Bennett, Egan &	Arundel, LL	P		
	Address (line 2)	333 South Seventh Stre	et			
	Address (line 3)	Suite 2000				
	Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, MN 55402				
003	TDIAZ1 00000140					
021	40.00 CH	111100 1000010		FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY	
						er Cover Sheet to be recorded, include

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

932570-1

ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT								
Correspondent Name	e and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	612-340-8925								
Name Alan	Name Alan D. Kamrath, CFP-14039 (15745/321)									
Address (line 1) Ride	er, Bennett, Egan & Arundel, LLP									
Address (line 2) 333	ress (line 2) 333 South Seventh Street									
Address (line 3) Suite	e 2000									
Address (line 4) Minr	neapolis, Minnesota 55402									
	r the total number of pages of the attached conveyance uding any attachments	document # 5								
• •		ional numbers attached.								
	nt Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT cation Number(s)	H numbers for the same property). atent Number(s)								
Patent Applic	autori number(s)									
If this document is being filed to signed by the first named execu	gether with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application inventor.	cation was Month Day Year 12 24 2002								
Patent Cooperation 1	Freaty (PCT)									
Enter PCT appl only if a U.S. Ap	ication number PCT PCT	PCT								
	been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT								
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1										
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ 40								
Method of Paymer Deposit Account	nt: Enclosed 🗌 Deposit Account 🛭	I								
Enter for payment by	deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 50-1188								
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	<u> </u>								
Statement and Signs		Yes 🔼 No 🗌								
	knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposi									
Alan D. Kamrath	Ma Imuell	December 27, 2002								
Name of Person Sig	ning Signature	Date								

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

conveying Party				onveying parties attached Execution Date
nter additional Cor —	veying Parties			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
. 10,110 (111,0 2)				Execution Date
				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
				Execution Date
				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
eceiving Party(ie	es)		Mark if additional r	ames of receiving parties attached
nter additional Red	eiving Party(ies)			_
Name (line 1)	Jin Tay Industries Co.	, Ltd.		If document to be recorded
				is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United
				States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	No. 486, Sec. 3, Ming-	Chih Rd., Tai	shan Hsiang	representative is attached.
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Taipei Hsien	Taiwan		R.O.C.
, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	City		State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)				7
Marite (iiile 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
No see (the e. O)	<u></u>			party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
				of a domestic
Address (line 1)				representative is attached. (Designation must be
				a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)				
, ,	City	State/	Country	Zip Code
pplication Nun	nber(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)	☐ Mark if add	litional numbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or	the Patent Numbe	r (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same property).
Patent	Application Number(s)			Patent Number(s)
1				

ASSIGNMENT D	EED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (and a Charging Base for the PDA	invention Title) Locking Device for a PDA
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the	ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
□ U.S. Patent Application Serial No.□ U.S. Patent No.	, filed
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(Check one) U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee sh	all have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	all have the right to claim the benefit of the ming date of
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of first assignor) Kuo-Tsung YANG (Address) No. 9, Alley 10, Lane 321, Hsinming Rd.	, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of second assignor, if any)(Address)	
(Full name of third assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any)	
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) Kno-Teung, VANC	
(Name of Assignee) <u>Kuo-Tsung YANG</u> (Address of Assignee) <u>No. 9, Alley 10, Lane 321, Hsinmi</u>	ng Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) Jin Tay Industries Co., Ltd.	
(Address of Assignee) No. 486, Sec. 3, Ming-Chih Rd.,	Taishan Hsiang, Taipei Hsien,
Taiwan, R.O.C.	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual □	
a Corporation of	
	(State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	
a partnership Tair	wan, R.O.C.
a Corporation of	(State or Country)
	``
 Additional assignees are being named on sep 	parately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIG which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS	
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	A STATE OF THE PATENT PROMITO STATE OF THE S
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and intere continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues	st in and to the PATENT HIGHTS in the invention, all , and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on	any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIG	the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the NEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an aqual interest in the
entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGN	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIC	
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicat	
any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all right	ul oaths and generally do everything necessary or desir-
able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and	
(Cuo-Tsurg forge.	December 24, 2002
(Signature of sole or that assignor) Kuo-Tsung YANG	(Date)
y 1133 23113 11415	
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 12/27/2002

PATENT REEL: 013639 FRAME: 0113